1971 Senate Bill 400

Date published: February 17, 1972

CHAPTER 170, Laws of 1971

AN ACT to create 44.21 of the statutes, relating to rule-making authority of the board of curators of the historical society regarding parking and providing a forfeiture (suggested as remedial legislation by the historical society).

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

44.21 of the statutes is created to read:

44.21 HISTORICAL SOCIETY PARKING REGULATIONS. The board of curators may establish rules to govern parking of motor vehicles on property under the control of the historical society. Whoever violates such a rule shall forfeit to the state not more than \$25.